

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Petitioner,

v.

GILBERT P. HYATT AND EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Nevada**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of the
State of California
MANUEL M. MEDEIROS
State Solicitor
TIMOTHY G. LADDISH
Senior Assistant Attorney General
WM. DEAN FREEMAN
Lead Supervising Deputy
Attorney General
FELIX E. LEATHERWOOD
Deputy Attorney General
Counsel of Record
300 South Spring Street, # 500N
Los Angeles, California 90013-1204
Telephone: (213) 897-2478
Fax: (213) 897-5775

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question Presented	i
List of Parties.....	ii
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities	iv
Opinions Below.....	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional Provision and Statutes Involved	2
Statement of the Case	2
Reasons For Granting the Writ	6
I. NEVADA'S REFUSAL TO EXTEND FULL FAITH AND CREDIT TO CALIFORNIA'S TAX IMMUNITY LAW CRIPPLES CALIFORNIA'S ABILITY TO PERFORM ONE OF ITS CORE SOVEREIGN FUNCTIONS, IN THIS CASE ENFORCEMENT OF CALIFORNIA'S PERSONAL INCOME TAX LAW	6
II. AS SHOWN BY THE ORDER OF THE NEVADA SUPREME COURT IN THIS CASE, AND CONTRASTING RESULTS IN OTHER STATES, THE STATES REQUIRE GUIDANCE IN THE INTERPRETATION AND APPLICATION OF THE FULL FAITH AND CREDIT ANALYSIS OF <i>NEVADA V. HALL</i>	11
Conclusion.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Bull v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 247 (1935).....	9
<i>Franchise Tax Board of Cal. v. Alcan Aluminium</i> , 493 U.S. 331 (1990).....	9
<i>Franchise Tax Board of California v. USPS</i> , 467 U.S. 512 (1984).....	9
<i>Guarini v. State of N.Y.</i> , 521 A.2d 1362 (N.J. Super. 1986), <i>aff'd</i> , 521 A.2d 1294, <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 817 (1987).....	12, 14
<i>Mitchell v. Franchise Tax Board</i> , 183 Cal.App.3d 1133, 228 Cal.Rptr. 750 (1986).....	8
<i>Nevada v. Hall</i> , 440 U.S. 410, <i>reh'g denied</i> , 441 U.S. 917 (1979).....	7, 8, 11, 12, 14
<i>Xiomara Mejia-Cabral v. Eagleton School</i> , 97-2715 (1999 Mass. Super. Lexis 353, September 15, 1999) ..	13, 14
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
United States Constitution, Article IV, Section 1.....	1, 2
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
California Government Code § 860.2	2, 7, 8
California Government Code § 905.2	2, 8
California Government Code § 911.2.....	2, 8
California Government Code § 945.4	2, 8
California Revenue and Taxation Code § 19041	2, 3
California Revenue and Taxation Code § 21021	2, 8
